
FIGURE 1. Age at onset of confirmed IgE-mediated and mislabeled CMPA in a cohort of 381 infants5

 
 0-1 1-2 2-3 3-4 4-5 5-6 6-7 7-8 >8
 Month Months Months Months Months Months Months Months Months

 Age at onset of symptoms

Mislabeled CMPA (n=243)

IgE-mediated CMPA (n=138)

35

30

25

20

15

10

5

0

Pe
rc

en
ta

ge
 o

f p
at

ie
nt

s

FIGURE 2. Decision tree for diagnosis and treatment of formula-fed infants with clinical manifestations of CMPA


